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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor

Erin Taylor Albert C.S. Chang
Acting Cabinent Secretary Division Director

Oil Conservation Division
Ben Shelton
Deputy Secretary

A. Raylee Starnes
arstarnes(@hollandhart.com

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD LOCATION

Administrative Order NSL — 9226

Matador Production Company [OGRID 228937]
Blue Chip 14 Federal Com Well No. 511H
API No. 30-025-54894

Reference is made to your application received on January 2", 2026.

Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot _Sec. Twsp Range County
Surface 955 FSL & 239 FEL P 11 21S 32E Lea
First Take Point 100 FNL & 1261 FEL A 14 21S 32E Lea
Last Take Point/ 110 FSL & 1261 FEL P 23 21S 32E Lea

Terminus
Proposed Horizontal Spacing Unit
Description Acres Pool Pool Code

E/2 E/2 Section 14 320 Wildcat; Wolfcamp 98033
E/2 E/2 Section 23

You have requested to drill this horizontal well at an unorthodox well location described above in
the referenced pool or formation. 19.15.16.15(B)(1)(a) NMAC governs this proposed well and
provides that the operator dedicate a horizontal well at a standard horizontal spacing unit that
comprises of one or more contiguous tracts that the horizontal well’s completed interval penetrates,
each of which consists of a governmental quarter - quarter section or equivalent.

19.15.16.15(C)(1)(a) NMAC governs the distance in the horizontal plane from any point in the
1220 South St. Francis Drive, 3™ Floor = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3441 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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Administrative Order NSL — 9226
Matador Production Company
Page 2 of 2

completed interval to any outer boundary of the horizontal spacing unit, measured along a line
perpendicular to the completed interval or to the tangent thereof, shall be a minimum of 330 feet
for an oil well. 19.15.16.15(C)(1)(b) NMAC governs the first and last take point of a horizontal
well shall be no closer than 100 feet for a well within the horizontal plane, to any outer boundary
of the horizontal spacing unit.

The request to deviate from an orthodox location has met all requirements of 19.15.16.15 (C)(5)(a)
NMAC. It is understood that you are seeking this exception in order to create a non-standard
location, comprised of Take Points referenced above, within the described Horizontal Spacing
Unit.

This well’s completed interval is as close as 59 feet to the western edge of the horizontal spacing
unit. Encroachment will impact the following tracts.

Section 14, encroachment to the W/2 E/2
Section 23, encroachment to the W/2 E/2

The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners who
are "affected persons," as defined in 19.15.2.7(A)(8) NMAC, in all adjoining units towards which
the proposed location encroaches.

The Division understands you are seeking this unorthodox location to allow for the most efficient
development of acreage within the Wolfcamp formation underlying the E/2 E/2 of Section 14
and the E/2 E/2 of Section 23.

Your application has been filed under 19.15.16.15(C)(6) NMAC, 19.15.15.13 NMAC and
19.15.4.12 (A)(2) NMAC.

Per 19.15.15.13 (B) NMAC, Division approves this unorthodox location.

Reference this NSL order number on the As Drilled C-102 submitted with the Authorization to
Transport, to place this well into production.

The above approvals are subject to your following all other applicable Division rules.

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of further orders as the Division deems necessary.

Date: 2/6/26

Albert C.S. Chang
Division Director
AC/rl
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Revised March 23, 2017
ID NO. 539628 NSL _ 9226 evised Marc
RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:
01/02/26

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Blue Chip 14 Fed Com 511H AP|: 30-025-54894
Pool: WC-025 G-10 S2133280; Wolfcamp Pool Code: 98033

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
(mINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

January 2, 2026
A. Raylee Starne Date

Print or Type Name
505-988-3669

2 2 %M—' Phone Number

arstarnes@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address
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A. Raylee Starnes
’ Associate Attorney
Phone (505) 954-3669
ARStarnes@hollandhart.com
Holland

& Hart

January 2, 2026

VIA ONLINE FILING

Albert Chang, Division Director

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Matador Production Company
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Blue Chip 14 Fed Com 511H well

E/2 E/2 of Sections 14 and 23, Township 21 South, Range 32 East,
Lea County, New Mexico

WC-025 G-10 S2133280; Wolfcamp [98033]

API No. 30-025-54894

Dear Mr. Chang:

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937), pursuant to Division Rules
19.15.16.15(C)(6) and 19.15.15.13 NMAC and applicable rules governing acreage and well
location requirements for the WC-025 G-10 S2133280; Wolfcamp [98033], seeks administrative
approval of an unorthodox well location for its Blue Chip 14 Fed Com 511H well (API No. 30-
025-54894), in a 320-acre, more or less, spacing unit underlying the E/2 E/2 of Sections 14 and
23, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

The location of the Blue Chip 14 Fed Com 511H well is as follows:

Surface location: 955° FSL and 239’ FEL (Unit P) of Section 11
First take point: 100” FNL and 1,261° FEL (Unit A) of Section 14
Last take point: 110° FSL and 1,261° FEL (Unit P) of Section 23
Bottom location: 110° FSL and 1,261’ FEL (Unit P) of Section 23

Since this acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules, the proposed lateral for this well
will be unorthodox because it is closer than the standard offsets to the western boundary of the
spacing unit—thus, encroaching on the spacing unit to the west comprising the W/2 E/2 of Sections
14 and 23, T21S-R32E.

T505.988.4421 F505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 ’ Alaska

Montana Utah
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 v -

Colorado
www.hollandhart.com

daho

Wyoming
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Matador requests this non-standard location because its technical team believes it will
allow for the most efficient development of this acreage, thereby preventing waste. In particular,
Matador plans to wine rack three Wolfcamp D wells in the E/2 of Sections 14 and 23, and therefore
Matador’s technical team believes the location of this Wolfcamp D well as requested will optimize
the wine-racking spacing to most efficiently develop those targets and prevent waste. Matador
expects the well to produce both oil and gas.

Exhibit A is a Form C-102 showing that the proposed lateral of the Blue Chip 14 Fed Com
511H well encroaches on the spacing unit to the west in the W/2 E/2 of Sections 14 and 23.

Exhibit B is a plat for the subject area that shows the proposed Blue Chip 14 Fed Com
511H well in relation to the offsetting adjoining spacing unit to the west, along with the landman
statement listing the offsetting affected parties. The list identifies that these include Bureau of Land
Management (“BLM”) leases. Accordingly, the “affected persons” are the offsetting affected
parties identified in the landman statement and the BLM.

Exhibit C is a spreadsheet listing all affected persons and includes tracking information
demonstrating that each of the affected persons was sent a copy of this application with all
attachments by certified mail advising that any objections must be filed in writing with the Division
within 20 days from the date the Division receives the application.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Ao

A. Raylee Starnes
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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- EXHIBIT
C-102 State of New Mexico
Submit Electronically Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme
Via OCD Permitting OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Submittal [ Amended Report
Type mende €po!
[JAs Drilled
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code 98033 Pool Name WC_025 G-]O 82133280; WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BLUE CHIP 14 FED COM 511H
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3854’
Surface Owner: I:‘ State I:‘ Fee I:‘ Tribal & Federal Mineral Owner: I:‘ State I:‘ Fee I:‘ Tribal X]Federal
Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 11 21-S 32-E - 955' S 239'E N 32.4887737 | W 103.6376871 LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 23 21-S 32-E - 110' S 1261' E N 32.4574075 | W 103.6410156 LEA
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well | Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidated Code
320 INFILL |- - -
Order Numbers Well Setbacks are under Common Ownership: DYes DNO
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 14 21-S 32-E - 50' N 1261' E N 32.4860054 | W 103.6410013 LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 14 21-S 32-E - 100' N 1261' E N 32.4858680 | W 103.6410014 LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 23 21-S 32-E - 110' S 1261' E N 32.4574075 | W 103.6410156 LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Intrest

Spacing Unity Type

Horizontal D Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation

3882’

/g NATALIE.MOORE 2/18/2025 8:39 AM

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief; and, if the well is a vertical or directional well,
that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this
well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest
or unleased mineral interest, or to a woluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has
received The comsent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which
any part of the well’s completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory
pooling order from the division.

Debbre Creed 6/26/2025

Signature Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor Date
Debbie Creed

Print Name Certificate Number Date of Survey
debbie.creed@matadorresources.com 08/18/2023

E-mail Address
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C-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

[Jimnitial Submittal

DAmended Report

[JAs Drilled

Property Name and Well Number

BLUE CHIP 14 FED COM 511H

SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=755830 Y=542246
LAT.: N 32.4887737
LONG.: W 103.6376871
NAD 1927
X=714648 Y=542185
LAT.: N 32.4886509
LONG.: W 103.6371973

955' FSL 239' FEL

KICK OFF POINT (KOP)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754815 Y=541232
LAT.: N 32.4860054
LONG.: W 103.6410013
NAD 1927
X=713633 Y=541171
LAT.: N 32.4858827
LONG.: W 103.6405115

50' FNL 1261' FEL
FIRST PERF. POINT (FPP)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754815 Y=541182
LAT.: N 32.4858680
LONG.: W 103.6410014
NAD 1927
X=713633 Y=541121
LAT.: N 32.4857453
LONG.: W 103.6405117

100" FNL 1261' FEL
BLM PERF. POINT (BPP1)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754830 Y=538642
LAT.: N 32.4788853
LONG.: W 103.6410049
NAD 1927
X=713649 Y=538581
LAT.: N 32.4787625
LONG.: W 103.6405154

2637' FSL 1261' FEL

BLM PERF. POINT (BPP2)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754838 Y=537323
LAT.: N 32.4752611
LONG.: W 103.6410067
NAD 1927
X=713657 Y=537262
LAT.: N 32.4751383
LONG.: W 103.6405173

1319' FSL 1260' FEL
BLM PERF. POINT (BPP3)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754846 Y=536005
LAT.: N 32.4716369
LONG.: W 103.6410085
NAD 1927
X=713665 Y=535944
LAT.: N 32.4715141
LONG.: W 103.6405193

0' FSL 1260' FEL
BLM PERF. POINT (BPP4)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754862 Y=533362
LAT.: N 32.4643717
LONG.: W 103.6410122
NAD 1927
X=713681 Y=533301
LAT.: N 32.4642489
LONG.: W 103.6405232

2644' FSL 1261' FEL

LAST TAKE POINT (LTP)
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=754878 Y=530828
LAT.: N 32.4574075
LONG.: W 103.6410156
NAD 1927
X=713696 Y=530767
LAT.: N 32.4572847
LONG.: W 103.6405269

110" FSL 1261' FEL

|
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SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown om this
plat was plotted from field motes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

08/18/2023

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

g NATALIE MOORE 2/19/2025 8:39 AM
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Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre « 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5401
ethan.frasier@matadorresources.com

Ethan Frasier
Senior Landman

December 3, 2025

VIA ONLINE FILING

Mr. Leonard R. Lowe

Engineering Bureau

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Matador’s Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location for
its Blue Chip 14 Fed Com #511H (API 30-025-54894) — WC-025 G-10 S2133280;
Wolfcamp (98033).

Dear Mr. Lowe,

I am writing in connection with Matador Production Company’s application for non-
standard location for its Blue Chip 14 Fed Com #511H (API 30-025-54894) — WC-025 G-10
S2133280; Wolfcamp (98033).

I am a landman for Matador and write to inform you that the mineral ownership in the W/2
E/2 of Sections 14 and 23, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico,
is comprised of entirely federal acreage (5 federal leases), all of which is leased. Attached to this
letter is a breakdown of the persons/entities that Matador’s title information shows owning a
working interest (or whose potential interest is the subject of a pending quiet title lawsuit and
therefore being noticed out of an abundance of caution) anywhere in the W/2 E/2 of Sections 14
and 23, along with the tracts in which they own (or potentially own). Also included on the attached
list is the Bureau of Land Management, which owns the minerals under the federal leases.

Sincerely,

Ethan Frasier
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Blue Chip 1423 511H

W/2E/2 Sections 14 & 23, T21S-R32E, Lea Co, NM

Working Interest Owners

Name Interest Type Tract Location
Monarch Resources, WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
Jeffery C. Neal and Frances B. Neal, Co-Trustees of the J.F. Neal Revocable Trust WI W/2NE/4, NW/4SE/4, SW/4SE/4 of Section 14
Stacy L. Green WI W/2NE/4, NW/4SE/4, SW/ASE/4 of Section 14
Laura Neal Barbaree WI W/2NE/4, NW/4SE/4, SW/ASE/4 of Section 14
Patricia Neal WI W/2NE/4, NW/4SE/4, SW/ASE/4 of Section 14
Traverse Exploration, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
CALM Fort Worth Ventures, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
Rancho Ciervo Resources LLC, a Texas Limited Liability WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
1119 Oil & Gas LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
OTSS Investments LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
Duer Wagner III, Trustee of the Wagner Family Trust WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
Ivory Oil Company LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
Roy E. Guinnup WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
WWHI, LP WI W/2NE/4, NW/4SE/4, SW/ASE/4 of Section 14
Cibolo Resources, LLC WI W/2NE/4, NW/4SE/4, SW/ASE/4 of Section 14
Paul B. Giddings WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14
Audrey A. Giddings WI W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Hat Mesa, LLC*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

New-Tex Oil Company*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Mosaic Resources, LLC*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Jennifer A. Chalsty*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Jill Siegal*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Susan Neely*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Deborah Chalsty*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Mary Louise Culligan Covington*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Richard I. Covington*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Michael T. Culligan*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Erin E. Thomas*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Randall I. Thomas*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

George Gould*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Steven Charles Harmon*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Gail Jean Patton*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Donna Childress*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Ginny Henson*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Bobby Burns*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Marilee McGlasson*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Laura Lewis*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Sidnee Harmon*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Ryan Kent Harmon*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Alexis Avery*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Lawrence Perrine*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Cecil Auchincloss*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Maya Auchincloss*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Immi Storrs*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Maya Casagrande*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Robert J. Brakey III*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Richard F. Brakey*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Harley David Brakey*

W/2NE/4 of Section 14

Bureau of Land Management

Mineral Owner

W/2E/2 of Sections 14 & 23

*Potential working interest is subject to pending quiet title lawsuit, but notice is being provided to all parties in the litigation out of an abundance of caution.
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1119 Oil & Gas LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company
Alexis Avery

Audrey A. Giddings

Bobby Burns

Bureau of Land Management

Bureau of Land Management

CALM Fort Worth Ventures, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability
Cecil Auchincloss

Cibolo Resources, LLC

Deborah Chalsty

Donna Childress

Duer Wagner lll, Trustee of the Wagner Family Trust

Erin E. Thomas

Gail Jean Patton

George Gould

Ginny Henson

Harley David Brakey

Hat Mesa, LLC

Immi Storrs

Ivory Oil Company LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company

Jeffery C. Neal and Frances B. Neal, Co-Trustees of the J.F. Neal Revocable

Trust

Jennifer A. Chalsty
Jill Siegal

Laura Lewis

Laura Neal Barbaree
Lawrence Perrine
Marilee McGlasson
Mary Louise Culligan Covington
Maya Auchincloss
Maya Casagrande
Michael T. Culligan
Monarch Resources,

6500 West Freeway, Suite 222
P.O. Box 23480

613 65th St.

14864 N Fayette Drive

620 E. Greene Street

301 Dinosaur Trail

23 Indian Hill Rd

16 Trenton Street, Apt. 2

3600 Bee Cave Road, Suite 216
73 Church Street

4016 Sunflower Lane

6500 West Freeway, Suite 222
6217 County Road 211

2784 W Casas Drive

401 Brazilian Avenue

13926 Jacktar Street

10527 Hillside Mine Ct.

532 East Baja Drive

169 E. 78th Street, Apt. 9c
6500 West Freeway, Suite 222

1311 Doepp Drive

541 Mountain Avenue, Apt. 310
200 Amsterdam Avenue, Apt 34B
1832 Windy Walk CV

623 Athens Road

28 Palmer Terrace

637 Cherokee Drive

3505 Turtle Creek Blvd, Apt 20D
24 Hunter Avenue

169 E. 78th Street, Apt. 9c

P.O. Box 2657

306 West Seventh, Suite 701

Fort Worth
Sante Fe
Downers Grove
Fountain Hills
Carlsbad
Santa Fe
Winnetka
Boston

West Lake Hills
Charleston
Temple

Fort Worth
Clyde

Tucson

Palm Beach
Corpus Christi
Gold Canyon
Hobbs

New York

Fort Worth

Carlsbad
New Providence
New York
Spicewood
Lexington
Sag Harbor
Montgomery
Dallas
Newport
New York
Edwards
Fort Worth

1D
NM

AZ
NM
NM

MA
X
SC
X
X
1D
AZ
FL
X
AZ
NM
NY
X

NM
NJ
NY
>
GA
NY

1D
RI
NY
Cco
X

76116
87502-3480
60516
85268-2256
88220
87508
60093
02129-2513
78746
29401-2572
76502-4822
76116
79510-6605
85742-9777
33480-4521
78418-6124
85118
88240
10075-0571
76116

88220
07974-2072
10023-0109
78669-6931

30648
11963-4405
77316-6210
72519-5573
02840-2860
10075-0571
81632-2657

76102
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Mosaic Resources, LLC

New-Tex Oil Company

OTSS Investments LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company
Patricia Neal

Paul B. Giddings

Rancho Ciervo Resources LLC, a Texas Limited Liability
Randalll. Thomas

Richard F. Brakey

Richard I. Covington

Robert J. Brakey llI

Roy E. Guinnup

Ryan Kent Harmon

Sidnee Harmon

Stacy L. Green

Steven Charles Harmon

Susan Neely

Traverse Exploration, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company

WWH I, LP

P.O. Box 2390

P.O. Box 297

6500 West Freeway, Suite 222
811 County Road #3798

632 Union St

1487 Peaceful Valley Rd

6217 County Road 211

8305 Paragon Dr.

3505 Turtle Creek Blvd, Apt 20D
16315 E. 48th PL.

2812 Wayside Ave, Apt. A
1218 Mar Vian Drive

3926 Sacramento Avenue
4005 Angelina Drive

2838 Rock Creek Drive

10 Gapview Road

PO Box 1754

508 W. Wall St. Suite 1220

Hobbs
Hobbs

Fort Worth
Springtown
Stevens Point
Bandera
Clyde
Amarillo
Dallas

Tulsa

Fort Worth
Salt Lake City
ElPaso
Midland

Fort Collins
Short Hills
Midland
Midland

NM
NM
X
X
Wi
X
X
1D
1D
OK
X
uT
1D
X
Cco
NJ
1D
X

88241
88241
76116
76082
54481
78003
79510-6605
79119
72519-5573
74134
76110
84124-1310
79930-6110
79707
80528-3116
07078-2023
79702
79701
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A. Raylee Starnes
’ Associate

Phone (505) 954-3669

HOl Icnd ARStarnes@hollandhart.com
& Hart

December 23, 2025

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PERSONS

Re:

Matador Production Company
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Blue Chip 14 Fed Com 511H well

E/2 E/2 of Section 14 and 23, Township 21 South, Range 32 East,
Lea County, New Mexico

WC-025 G-10 S2133280; Wolfcamp [98033]

API No. 30-025-54894

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from the date this application is received by the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Ethan Frasier

Matador Production Company
(972) 371-5401
ethan.frasier@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

oS-

A. Raylee Starnes
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T505.988.4421 F505.983.6043

Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 Alaska
rac
www.hollandhart.com ’

Released to Imaging: 2/9/2026 9:03:50 AM

Page 13 of 19



:Su1SvuL] 03 pasvajay

C

N/ C

</

NV 05:£0-6 920

9414811898765432908409

9414811898765432908447

9414811898765432908430

9414811898765432908553

9414811898765432908522

9414811898765432908546

9414811898765432908577

9414811898765432907259

9414811898765432907204

9414811898765432907280

9414811898765432907815

9414811898765432907853

9414811898765432907891

1119 Oil & Gas LLC, a Texas Limited Liability
Company

Alexis Avery

Audrey A. Giddings

Bobby Burns

Bureau of Land Management

Bureau of Land Management

CALM Fort Worth Ventures, LLC, a Texas

Limited Liability

Cecil Auchincloss

Cibolo Resources, LLC

Deborah Chalsty

Donna Childress

Duer Wagner lll, Trustee of the Wagner Family

Trust

Erin E. Thomas

MRC - Blue Chip 511H NSL

Postal Delivery Report

6500 West Fwy Ste 222

PO Box 23480

613 65th St

14864 N Fayette Dr

620 E Greene St

301 Dinosaur Trl

23 Indian Hill Rd

16 Trenton St Apt 2

3600 Bee Caves Rd Ste 216

73 Church St

4016 Sunflower Ln

6500 West Fwy Ste 222

6217 County Road 211

Fort Worth

Santa Fe

Downers Grove

Fountain Hills

Carlsbad

Santa Fe

Winnetka

Boston

West Lake Hills

Charleston

Temple

Fort Worth

Clyde

X

AZ

NM

IL

MA

SC

X

X

X

76116-2116

87502-3480

60516-3021

85268-2256

88220-6292

87508-1560

60093-3940

02129-2543

78746-5375

29401-2572

76502-4822

76116-2116

79510-6605

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:42 pm on December 29,
2025 in FORT WORTH, TX 76116.

Your item was returned to the sender on
December 26, 2025 at 2:13 pm in SANTA FE,
NM 87502 because the address was vacant
or the business was no longer operating at
the location and no further information was
available.

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:14 pm on December 29,
2025 in CARLSBAD, NM 88220.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:41 pm on December 29,
2025 in SANTA FE, NM 87508.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 2:14 pm on December 29,
2025 in WINNETKA, IL 60093.

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 1:40 pm on December 29,
2025 in AUSTIN, TX 78746.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:00 pm on December 29,
2025 in CHARLESTON, SC 29401.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:07 pm on December 29,
2025 in TEMPLE, TX 76502.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:42 pm on December 29,
2025 in FORT WORTH, TX 76116.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 11:40 am on December 29,
2025 in CLYDE, TX 79510.
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9414811898765432907884

9414811898765432907877

9414811898765432907754

9414811898765432907723

9414811898765432907792

9414811898765432907785

9414811898765432907778

9414811898765432907952

9414811898765432907921

9414811898765432907990

9414811898765432907983

9414811898765432907617

Gail Jean Patton

George Gould

Ginny Henson

Harley David Brakey

Hat Mesa, LLC

Immi Storrs

Ivory Oil Company LLC, a Texas Limited
Liability Company

Jeffery C. Neal and Frances B. Neal, Co-
Trustees of the J.F. Neal Revocable Trust

Jennifer A. Chalsty

Jill Siegal

Laura Lewis

Laura Neal Barbaree

MRC - Blue Chip 511H NSL

Postal Delivery Report

2784 W Casas Dr

401 Brazilian Ave

13926 Jacktar St

10527 E Hillside Mine Ct

532 E Baja Dr

169 E 78th St Apt 9C

6500 West Fwy Ste 222

1311 Doepp Dr

541 Mountain Ave Apt 310

200 Amsterdam Ave Apt 34B

1832 Windy Walk Cv

623 Athens Rd

Tucson

Palm Beach

Corpus Christi

Gold Canyon

Hobbs

New York

Fort Worth

Carlsbad

New Providence

New York

Spicewood

Lexington

AZ

FL

X

AZ

NM

NY

X

NM

NJ

NY

X

GA

85742-9777

33480-4521

78418-6124

85118-5108

88240-3445

10075-0571

76116-2116

88220-4625

07974-2072

10023-0109

78669-6931

30648-1909

Your item departed our USPS facility in
TUCSON AZ DISTRIBUTION CENTER on
January 1, 2026 at 2:40 am. The item is
currently in transit to the destination.

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 2:19 pm on December 30,
2025 in CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78418.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:28 pm on December 29,
2025 in GOLD CANYON, AZ 85118.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:18 pm on December 30,
2025 in HOBBS, NM 88240.

Your item was delivered to the front desk,
reception area, or mail room at 1:36 pm on

December 29, 2025 in NEW YORK, NY 10075.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:42 pm on December 29,
2025 in FORT WORTH, TX 76116.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 3:25 pm on December 29,
2025 in CARLSBAD, NM 88220.

Your item was delivered to the front desk,
reception area, or mail room at 7:11 pm on
December 29, 2025 in NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ
07974.

Your item was delivered to the front desk,
reception area, or mail room at 12:03 pm on
December 29, 2025 in NEW YORK, NY 10023.
Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 11:08 am on December 29,
2025 in LEXINGTON, GA 30648.
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9414811898765432907624

9414811898765432907693

9414811898765432907686

9414811898765432907679

9414811898765432907150

9414811898765432907129

9414811898765432907198

9414811898765432907181

Lawrence Perrine

Marilee McGlasson

Mary Louise Culligan Covington

Maya Auchincloss

Maya Casagrande

Michael T. Culligan

Monarch Resources,

Mosaic Resources, LLC

28 Palmer Ter

637 Cherokee Dr

MRC - Blue Chip 511H NSL
Postal Delivery Report

Sag Harbor NY

Montgomery X

3505 Turtle Creek Blvd Apt 20D Dallas X

24 Hunter Ave Newport RI
169 E 78th St Apt 9C New York NY
PO Box 2657 Edwards co
306 W Seventh St Ste 701 Fort Worth TX
PO Box 2390 Hobbs NM

11963-4405

77316-6210

75219-5573

02840-2860

10075-0571

81632-2657

76102-4906

88241-2390

Your item was forwarded to a different
address at 8:13 am on December 31, 2025 in
SAG HARBOR, NY. This was because of
forwarding instructions or because the
address or ZIP Code on the label was
incorrect.

This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of
your item or your item will be returned to
sender.

We attempted to deliver your item at 4:47
pm on December 29, 2025 in DALLAS, TX
75219 and a notice was left because an
authorized recipient was not available.

We attempted to deliver your item at 11:29
am on December 29, 2025 in NEWPORT, RI
02840 and a notice was left because an
authorized recipient was not available.

Your item was delivered to the front desk,
reception area, or mail room at 1:36 pm on
December 29, 2025 in NEW YORK, NY 10075.
Your item arrived at the EDWARDS, CO
81632 post office at 9:02 am on December
31, 2025 and is ready for pickup. Your item
may be picked up at EDWARDS, 105
EDWARDS VILLAGE BLVD UNIT A101,
EDWARDS, CO 816329998, M-F 0830-1630;
SAT 1000-1200.

Your item was delivered to the front desk,
reception area, or mail room at 2:15 pm on
December 29, 2025 in FORT WORTH, TX
76102.

Your item arrived at the HOBBS, NM 88240
post office at 9:15 am on December 29, 2025
and is ready for pickup. Your item may be
picked up at HOBBS, 2200 N ALTO DR,
HOBBS, NM 882409998, M-F 0900-1700; SAT
1100-1300.
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9414811898765432907310

9414811898765432907365

9414811898765432907303

9414811898765432907341

9414811898765432907334

9414811898765432907013

9414811898765432907068

9414811898765432907099

9414811898765432907082

9414811898765432907075

9414811898765432907457

9414811898765432907402

New-Tex Oil Company
OTSS Investments LLC, a Texas Limited

Liability Company

Patricia Neal

Paul B. Giddings
Rancho Ciervo Resources LLC, a Texas Limited
Liability

Randall I. Thomas

Richard F. Brakey

Richard I. Covington

Robert J. Brakey llI

Roy E. Guinnup

Ryan Kent Harmon

Sidnee Harmon

MRC - Blue Chip 511H NSL

Postal Delivery Report

PO Box 297

6500 West Fwy Ste 222

811 County Road unit 3798

632 Union St

1487 Peaceful Valley Rd

6217 County Road 211

8305 Paragon Dr

3505 Turtle Creek Blvd Apt 20D

16315 E 48th PI

2812 Wayside Ave Apt A

1218 E Mar Vian Dr

3926 Sacramento Ave

Hobbs

Fort Worth

Springtown

Stevens Point

Bandera

Clyde

Amarillo

Dallas

Tulsa

Fort Worth

Salt Lake City

El Paso

NM  88241-0297

X

X

Wi

X

X

X

X

OK

X

uT

X

76116-2116

76082

54481-1768

78003-6156

79510-6605

79119-7233

75219-5573

74134-7295

76110-2852

84124-1310

79930-6110

Your item arrived at the HOBBS, NM 88240
post office at 9:15 am on December 29, 2025
and is ready for pickup. Your item may be
picked up at HOBBS, 2200 N ALTO DR,
HOBBS, NM 882409998, M-F 0900-1700; SAT
1100-1300.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 12:42 pm on December 29,
2025 in FORT WORTH, TX 76116.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 1:57 pm on December 29,
2025 in SPRINGTOWN, TX 76082.

We attempted to deliver your item at 6:08
pm on December 29, 2025 in STEVENS
POINT, WI 54481 and a notice was left
because an authorized recipient was not
available.

Your item was picked up at the post office at
9:27 am on December 30, 2025 in BANDERA,
TX 78003.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 11:40 am on December 29,
2025 in CLYDE, TX 79510.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 11:02 am on December 29,
2025 in AMARILLO, TX 79119.

We attempted to deliver your item at 4:47
pm on December 29, 2025 in DALLAS, TX
75219 and a notice was left because an
authorized recipient was not available.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 2:35 pm on December 29,
2025 in TULSA, OK 74134.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 3:43 pm on December 29,
2025 in FORT WORTH, TX 76110.

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

We attempted to deliver your item at 12:11
pm on December 29, 2025 in EL PASO, TX
79930 and a notice was left because an
authorized recipient was not available.
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9414811898765432907488

9414811898765432907471

9414811898765432907525

9414811898765432907594

9414811898765432907587

Stacy L. Green

Steven Charles Harmon

Susan Neely

Traverse Exploration, LLC,a Texas Limited

Liability Company

WWH |, LP

MRC - Blue Chip 511H NSL

Postal Delivery Report

4005 Angelina Dr

2838 Rock Creek Dr

10 Gapview Rd

PO Box 1754

508 W Wall St Ste 1220

Midland

Fort Collins

Short Hills

Midland

Midland

X

co

NJ

X

X

79707-3502

80528-3116

07078-2023

79702-1754

79701-5086

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of
your item or your item will be returned to
sender.

Your package is moving within the USPS
network and is on track to be delivered to its
final destination. It is currently in transit to
the next facility.

Your package will arrive later than expected,
but is still on its way. It is currently in transit
to the next facility.

Your item was delivered to an individual at
the address at 3:38 pm on December 30,
2025 in MIDLAND, TX 79701.
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Sante Fe Main Office = CONDITIONS
Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico
General Information H Acti 539628
A Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation Division
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us 1220 S St F . D
. rancis ur.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 228937
One Lincoln Centre Action Number:
Dallas, TX 75240 539628
Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)
CONDITIONS
Created | Condition Condition
By Date
llowe | None 1/5/2026

Released to Imaging: 2/9/2026 9:03:50 AM
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